Form PTO-1595 RECC 07 - 26 -	2004 r U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ 102799)101 			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauerians.	.ied original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
DIORIO, Christopher J.	Name: Impinj, Inc.			
COOPER, Scott Anthony 7 - [3 - 0 4]	Internal Address: 501 N. 34 th Street, Suite 100			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	88			
	725			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
│	Street Address.			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98103			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Execution Date: 7/12/2004; 7/8/2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) /			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning this document should be mailed:				
Name: David B. Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	☑ Enclosed			
P.O. Box 640640	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	50-1698			
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document. David B. Ritchie, Reg. No. 31,562 July 13 2004				
	Signature Date			
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

01 FC:0001

PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0172

Docket No.: IMPJ-0095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the below-named inventor(s), have invented an invention entitled:

"RFID READERS TRANSMITTING PREAMBLES DENOTING COMMUNICATION

PARAMETERS AND RFID TAGS INTERPRETING THE SAME AND METHODS", and

for which I/we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Impini, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 501 N.

34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and

issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above-named inventor(s), hereby do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, together

with the right to sue for back damages, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued

therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for,

to and in all other countries including all priority rights under any international convention; and I/we

hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to

said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0173

Docket No.: IMPJ-0095

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

INVENTOR 1:

11		•	
x Christophe	I. I	Iroma	7-12-04
SIGNATURE			DATE

	Christopher	J	Diorio	
NAME:	FIRST	MIDDLE OR MI	LAST	

	17001 NW 15th Avenue	Shoreline	WA	98177
P.O. ADDRESS:	# AND STREET APT#	CITY	STATE	ZIP

CITIZENSHIP: USA

INVENTOR 2:

X Scott Anthony Copy 1/8/2004

Scott Anthony Cooper
NAME: FIRST MIDDLE OR MI LAST

7315 Earl Ave NW Seattle WA 98117
P.O. ADDRESS: # AND STREET APT# CITY STATE ZIP

CITIZENSHIP: USA

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0174